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PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS' 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE. 

1855. 



BRIDGTON CENTRE VILLAGE C0RPORATI0N.-CANTON BANK. 

An act relating to Bridgton Centre Village COrlJOl'lltion. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House oj Representatives in 
Legislature assembled, as foHows: 

SECT. 1. George Dodge, Samuel Davis, junior, and ~athaniel 

Martin, all of Bridgton, in the county of Oumberland, with their 
.estates, are hereby set off from Bridgton Oentre Village Oorpora­
,tion. 

SECT. 2. This aot shall take effect from and after its approval 
'by the governor. 

,,[ Approved March 14, 1855.,] 

An aot:to inoorporato the Canton Bank. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House oj Representatives in 
Legislatu1~e assembled, as follows: 

563 

OnAP.503. 

SECT. 1. Oharles A. Russ, Ambrose H. Abbott, J onathan,Olark Corporators, 

:and Amasa Taylor, their associates and assigns, are hereby incor-
Jlorated into a company by the name of the President, Directors Corporate name. 

,and Oompany of theOanton Bank. 
SECT. 2. The capital stock of said bank shall be fifty thousand Capital stock 

850,000 • 
. dollars , divided into shares of one hundred dollars each; and said Shares. 

bank shall be located and established in Ohina, in the county of Location. 

Kennebec. 
SECT. 3. The said corporators are hereby authorized and empow- Po.wers and 

pnvlleges. 
cBred to exercise all the rights and privileges conferred upon all such 
corporations by the laws of this state, and ,subject ,to all ,the liabili­
;~ies and restrictions thereof . 

. [ Approved March 16, 1855.] 

An aot to ohange the name of Nathaniel Davis Emory. 

Be it ,enacted by the Senate and House ,oj Representatives in 
Legislature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. Nathaniel Davis Emery, of Mercer, shall be allowed Name changed, 

to take the name of Nathaniel Davis Smith. And the said Nathaniel 
Davis Emery, from a,nel softer the ,time at which this act shall take 


